Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald J. Weinstock	12/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWLIFE SCIENCES, LLC
Street Address:	51 Pondview Drive
City:	Merrimack
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10856632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)351-7474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-351-7474

Email: menina@500law.com
Correspondent Name: Melvin K. Silverman

Address Line 1: 500 West Cypress Creek Road, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1328.001.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melvin K. Silverman

Total Attachments: 3 source=A3#page1.tif source=A3#page2.tif source=A3#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019279 FRAME: 0551

500275136

H \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to the Undersigned Inventor:

Ronald J. Weinstock

Hereinafter ("the Assignor") hereby confirms that he has, effective December 15, 2006, sold, conveyed and assigned to **NEWLIFE SCIENCES**, **LLC** ("the Assignee"), having a place of business at 51 Pondview Drive, Merrimack, New Hampshire, his entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the World in all invention(s) described or claimed in:

United States Patent Application No. 10/856,632 filed 5/28/04, which claims the priority of Provisional U.S. Application No. 60/474,843, filed 6/2/03 and in any and all other applications concerning:

System for Analyzing and Treating Abnormality of Human and Animal Tissues

THEREFORE, in consideration of one hundred dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged:

Assignor has conveyed its particular right, title to, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention;
- (b) the Application for Letters Patent in the United States relating to the Invention;
- (c) any and all Letters Patent that might be issued in the United States and elsewhere relating to the Invention;
- (d) any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part of any Application in relation to the Invention;
- (e) any reissues or extensions of Letters Patent in relation to the Invention;
- (f) all trade secrets necessary to practice the invention; and

PATENT REEL: 019279 FRAME: 0552 (g) all rights under any International Convention, including the Paris Convention, or International Agreement, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty, applicable to the Invention.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, opposition, or other proceeding, including judicial proceeding, that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Assignor hereby represents that he has at all relevant times had the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

Assignor hereby grants Melvin K Silverman (Reg. No. 26,234) and Yi Li (Reg. No. 44,211) the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts. Each counterpart when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same Assignment.

Assignor declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

PATENT REEL: 019279 FRAME: 0553 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by such Undersigned Inventor on the date opposite his name.

Ronald J. Weinstock, 3535 E. Coast Huy. # 104 Corona Rel man. CA. 92625 [address], California, USA

Effective Date: 12/15/2006

Signature of Ronald A. Weinstock